KELLY TRACTOR @

Miami

8255 NW 58 St
Miami, FL 33166
(309) 592-5360
FAX {305) 477-2024

Kelly Tractor Co.
Serving the Industry Since 1933

ktccat@kellytractor.com
www kellytractor.com

1174320 Rev.0209

City of Key West, Transfer Station

ATTN: Red Ball (305) 809-3752

February 9, 2011

REF: Quote per Florida Sheriff’s Association Contract # 10-18-0907 Specification #68

One new Caterpillar 938H Wheel

BASE UNIT PER CONTRACT

ADD OPTIONS

NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS

237-7545
318-9715

317-8363

252-2165
0P-3380

282-9600
317-9487

317-9489

317-9490

329-3943
257-5665
284-1300
265-9748
201-6761
311-0013
343-6179

NON-CONTRACT OPTIONS

BUCKET OPTION

Remove existing ACS quick coupler lugging from Refuse Bucket and replace with

Cat Fusion quick coupler lugging. Price includes freight

Loader equipped with:
2011 CATERPILLAR 928 $ 108,793
MODEL UPGRADE (CAT 938H) $ 14,330
List Price
938H WHEEL LOADER incl.
REGIONAL PKG., NACD AND LACD 4,940
includes: Air Conditioning
Product Link
PP7: 3V, RIDE, AUTO DIFF, QC 17,010
includes: 3 Valve Hydraulic System,
Auto Differential Lock, Front and Rear
Ride Control
Fusion Quick Coupler
RIMS ONLY, TIRES OMITTED -5,250
INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH N/C
INSTRUCTIONS, NORTH AMERICA ANSI N/C
PKG. E: WORK LIGHTING 1,685
includes: Warning Beacon
Auxiliary Cab Lights, Halogen
PKG. G: BOTTOM PROTECTION 5,290
includes: Axle Seal Guards
Front Driveshaft Guard
Hitch Area Guard
Transmission Oil Fill Guard
Powertrain Guard, Hinged
Cable Ladder
PKG. H: TOP PROTECTION 9,610
includes: Windshield Guard
Precleaner, Trash
Roading Light Guards, Front and Rear
Toolbox
Axle Ecology Drain
Tilt Cylinder Guard
HIGH LIFT, 3 VALVE QUICK COUPLER 7,710
CONTROL, JOYSTICK, 3 VALVE 1,505
CAMERA, REAR VISION 2,850
COOLING, HIGH-AMBIENT 1,075
FENDERS/PLATFORMS, NARROW 1,360
FAN, VARIABLE PITCH 4,955
FILM, VARIABLE PITCH FAN N/C
SUBTOTAL 52,740
LESS 30% CONTRACT DISCOUNT -15.822
MACHINE TOTAL $ 36,918
TIRES, 20.5-25 FLEXPORT, SOLID 35,000
Caterpillar Electronic Technician subscription (One time only) 2,506
SIS Web subscription (One year) 1,200
5 year / 7500 Hour Premier ESC Warranty (Full Machine) 5,365
............................................. $ 5475

NON-CONTRACT TOTAL  $ 49,546

FOB: Key West Transfer GRAND TOTAL

Thank you for your consideration of our product. Quote is valid for sixty days.
Greg Bennett, Governmental Sales 305-592-5374 ext 1121  Fax 305-477-2024  Cell 786-229-7037

Davie West Palm Beach Clewiston

2801 Reese Rd 5460 Okeechobee Bivd 801 E Sugarland Hwy
Davie, FL 33314 West Palm Beach, FL 33417 Clewiston, FL 33440
[954) 581-8181 (561} 683-1231 (863) 983-8177

FAX (954) 581-6464 FAX (561) 683-4531 FAX {863) 902-1000

Naples

3636 Prospect Ave
Naples FL 34104
(239) 403-3636
FAX (239) 403-7510

$ 209,587

A

B

C

D

A+B+C+D

Ft Myers

9651 Kelly Tractor Dr
Ft Myers, FL 33905
(239) 693-9233

FAX (239) 693-8876

Orlando (Cranes Only)
17300 E Colonial Dr
Orlando, FL 32820

(407) 568-8055

FAX (407) 568-7701



